
3187 •

Check No.

Receipt No.Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

J..:-..il/..a.:Z..~5--~...1-.-:2.~.l5..Q .t/ 5_H_5_L__

.2:al=75. Lt5.12.20.1-1..15.8.52....--­
TOTAL.

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

«-ta'Lg£g
Trib. of ·······-······················--······· County of ···~-~~

i.>te»Use ··--···,··~··-·····y-·-······-·-···-····················--·················~·
Quantity of water No. of acres ../.f>o -
Name of ditch ·········--···································································-····

Date of priority .

In name of .
v:SJ~er...G.::..ldkf..~.Adjudication, Vol. 7 , page .-?.&~..1.rtl

App. No Per. No Cert. No -::f?.:. .

Certificate cancelled .
'

Proof received

Proof mailed

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in---..=,r,i.~~;;...····JJ-···LL4,g_.f-eoD
Date filed -3' - '21..b. r-- 7S- .
Date of hearing ..J4.) '1·--· ~-~, 1'1Ef2 - - ..
Place of hearing ~.~e.)/.le.w. :, _.., .

6a.-1-80w.S2__,c.5at
- ±.g$Si5pp,q3Date for application of water ·/o~- ~....Jr!.::.7.:.::$..~.Zl-!..

JAN 2 3..1.9l8S___ ------------------,--:----~L
Certificate · _ _ ~2919 .. Vol .5.1 , page §069 2

Notation made on record by .

t' • . Fo!rler

............. ---·····-- - - , · ,......... ..... ....... ..................... ........................ ....... ................................ ... ................. ....................................................... .

··-·--..-- --···---·· .

Gel 7/l- /mo./a,,/ REMARKS
7 /ktl(a f4,4e.)

Card for C N0v 2 0 19.........................................................................................................................81 ......,..... ·••·········································--·· ··· ..
I

......................... ......................... ............ ...... _............. ...................... ....... .... .... ......................................... ..... ....... ........................... ........... ................. ........... ... ........................... ... .

I

i -



90884

T2 S.,

Q/
r
f
I
\

I
u, t

yd
e....,,.

N 't I,,,,.

r

POD 660

.,

Scale: 111 = 1320'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer 3187

Application No. . Permit No .
IN NAME OF

BELL A...LAND...8....CATTLE ... COMPANY
Surveyed ~.~t....L4.. 19.El~.• by T...Waren............



5.

7.

Priority Date 7- I- /ff S L------==========~===----------------

completion Date 0-n3 c Noice Received: /{
I

8. Place of Use: Transfer order: Vo1 33 Pg..22/

Use for Which Transfer MadeForty Acre TractSectionRange



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

LAKE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF BELL A LAND AND CATTLE CO. FOR )
APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN PLACE OF )
USE AND POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER)- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 3187

On March 26, 1975, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by Bell Land and Cattle Co. for approval of changes in place of
use and point of diversion of water from Silver Creek, pursuant to the provisions of
0RS 540.510 to 540.530.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by Finding No.
ll, recorded at page 534, Volume 7, Findings and Decree of the Lake County Court in
the Matter of Hough v Porter, in the name of John c. Porter, and is for the use of
not to exceed 2.67 cubic feet per second from Silver Creek, under a priority date of
September l, 1885 , for irrigation of 40.0 acres in NE l/4 NE 1/4, 40. O acres in
NW 1/4 NE l/4, 40.0 acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4 and 40.0 acres in SE 1/4 NE l/4, Section
23, Township 28 South, Range 14 East, W.M.

The authorized point of diversion is located within the NW 1/4 SE 1/4,
Section 2l, Townsnip 28 South, Range 14 East, W.M. (est, Porter & Martin Ditch).

The applicant proposes to sever the right therefrom and to irrigate in lieu
thereof a certain 40.0 acres in SW l/4 NW l/4, 40.0 acres in SE l/4 NW l/4, 40.0
acres in NE 1/4 SW 1/4 and 40.0 acres in NW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 11, Township 28
South, Range 14 East, W.M., from a point located 800 feet South and 1250 feet West
from the Northeast Corner of Section l5, being within the NE L/4 NE 1/4, Section 15,
Township 28 South, Range 14 East, W.M. (Cliff Ditch).

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in the
Lake County Examiner, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Lake
County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of May 29, June 5 and 12,
1980.

Mr. Dennis R. Glender, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect
that the proposed changes in place of use and point of diversion may be made without
injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes
in place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury to existing
rights, the application should be approved.

Volume 33, page 521



NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in place of
use and point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, are
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of
diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when
in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and
measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring
the water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the watermaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision of
said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed
and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before
October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied
to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

rt is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water
Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the
extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate
of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 1st day of August, 1980.

JAMES E. SEXSON . ,SDirector

Volume 33, page 522
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Application No.;;1;.../..f.....7
Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

do hereby make

a change in:

app,;j~tor an extension oi i;ime wii;hin which to complete

~iri,t ef diversiona... rs.
(~e heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered ona•g->
s» mo2,,, 4dpt2<c2 , ±,

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on~/- , 19~

acres, total, are now irrigated

*If you are mt the applicant named above, please explain your interest in

this matter.----------------------------

~f. '" //1-J--:f}
54



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followin

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

time allowed,

time for

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

My commission expires~..£,. ...../._<J..fi.fe...

--... 1o93

Notary Public tor Oreon

. .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8. d

I, .~ct:J::.J.~£..tJ.tf........... . . , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I. have
read the above and foregoing application r :ension of time; that I know the contents tJereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this K..-. day of .

···························· · .sf.3­

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 20. 00

TO: Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARX
655 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

For 690-48-0 10-77



Aves.••./3]
Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right

DEPT
1981

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:
~ - r-••L-.. •

Pr,al£cca
(Namy pplicant)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: ( ) point of diversion

( ) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

_________, 19__, ~pproving transfer application •3/7.
in the name of ,-----------------------------

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on~ 19.f).:

----------~- ---

l

---'------------------------------,...!.--
(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

i\ thia matter •. _

~-------------
-40

-------·-



necessary to accomplish

I am unable to complete

within the time allowed, because.4t,Cglg1,

and request that the time for completion be extended to,

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I

rea .the above and foregoing applical
facts stated therein are true.

................ , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
xtension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ....9$2....... day of .22a.......-..
................................... ·············· , 19. J7'.

································-------
Subscribed and sworn to before me this~ day of ff.dll.f.?!!...~----······• 19.Ef. .

[Notarial Seal]
~ ~J~ •• ,••

·································:#~------······················Notary Public for Oreon

My commission expiresLg.:.3.3..f.2.........--

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE I N THE AMO UNT OF $ 2 0 . 0 0

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
655 13mh STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

For 690-8-0 10-77



I

Remarks:. .......By.±Ling.Eh.S.Appl±SAE.9n..L..±g.l.±n9y.Sh..9J:.9n.9.A.11..±n.Ee¥eE.......
..........~?. ..~.P.P.~J~~.H.?.!! ..!L.<;;-5836, ..Permi t _G-5580_because.. of. Transfer.. ft3187 ..

.. . ,, .
...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

···········································································································································•·················••••••••••••••••••••••••
..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................---·········-··········---ci.

.-- Signature of Applicant

........................................................................................ . _.
I

This is to certify that I have examined theforegoing application, togetherwith the aci,,t,(l,,ying 1'IUJ/#

and data, and return the same for _ ..

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the WaterResources Director with

corrections on orbefore , 19 .

WITNESSmyhand this day of , 19 .

. . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . . WaterResourcesDirector

By .........................................................•.•

This instrument was first received in the officeofthe WaterResources DirectoratSalem, Oregon, on 1111

1 r ,
Application No -. 1 .

G-8 15
PerrnitNo..................................•••••••........

Jl i t° '........ :=-. ~ day of : .. : .. : .' : , , 19 ~ , at ..••........... o'clocl,

.....6. ....M
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

l, .....~~~~ .. :~ LAND AND CATTLE CO., President: C!dERON CLIFF
(Name of applicant) ····································································•···················•··•

of ~.~ ~.!.~.~·············pp1.. f3ox q.7 County of DESCHUTES
(Postofflce) ' ··············································································•·•·1

1. The source of present water right is .....SILVER.. CRE~~·······································!?..~.t..t~.~~.!.~.....C:~ ..::.(.:.s)
(Name of stream)

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.ES .
(U not owner, explain your interest)

..,..
'-

IRRIGATION2. The use to which the water is applied is

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your lend as It appears in your deed.

--···············-········-··············--····································-···········(Irrlllatlon; Mlninc; Power; Mal\uf&cturlna; etc.) ~
.,,

The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ...~F!:'.Y."J!'.~ ...?.~~~............. /P..~~..t.P.at:.f.~...J!..I.'-~ I
3.

4. The point of diversion is located .............. ft............... and .............. ft ............... from the ...........................
2

(N. or S.) (E. or W.)
...

corner of .......................................................................................... being within the .......!.Y.~..ZI/ .?E.. ~~ .....
(Section or subdivision)

of Section .?./............ Tp. Z..~...$.... R. f:..:...... W. M., in the County of ......... :.'4.k.e................ , .....
(No, N. or S.) (No. E. ~ W.) ,/

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involve in this
transfer. If' for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 81. (..

NE! NW, sw+, SE+ NE NW SW\~ SE% NE NW\~ SW\~ SE NEM NWI'/ sw SE,

285 14E 23 4b lo J/.o / /
I

---------

··········.................................................................................... ............. ................. .................................................................. ................................................................................ . .. . . . .

7. Has wate:r been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ..~~····

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ll.11r/4..r:.Sy&...tA.k.~.f.'-fJ!flt. - .

9 Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? .....~~/.V.~'!.~~--/j,~ so: give number
· (Ye■ or No)

· ?of permit .

Form 113-2M-8-63



r- ..
V o

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SI ~-4 SE 1-4
NE NW sW%, SE! NE NW, sw, SE% NE NW, sw%, SE% NE NW%, sw%, SE%

28S 146 ~ ..-..,. ' --::- I 40 40 1/(J '!11_11 , . I
- • f'..

.. -.

------ ---- --·------- -------- ---- --------------- ------ --·

---- -

10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ·<v~f.l~~;· If so, give number of certificate l .
11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

·······;v~-;·f:!~ If so, give title of proceedings I-J.u.1.9).1 .'·:.f.. .P..(!./'.~.:c f. !!. .
12. Is the water right recorded in your name? NO ..

(U not, 1lve name) .. .

13. 1 propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer. if your appli­
cation is for ebange m pomt of diversion only.) ,_ I I .. io ~ ,:_

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 11, It the application la for change in point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ...l'.0.0.. ft...:St!ill andl.~50... e.ls:o the I.(£
(N. or S.) IE. or W.)

corner of _S,c/Jcl:l .. ../.Q... being within the ..1./.f.ft:..(if./J.. of Section ..../.~ Tp.. ,e.1..$.. R. ..ff.£W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of KY..M.l!..T..#.:................ The name of the ditch to be used is ~/.ff_..~!!;/,·_, _
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located?Y_ES _

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

···················································-··················································································································-----------

··········································································································································•············ ..············-----------

·········••··•············•·························••······•·········• .. ·······························································---

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? ...... ..YES .

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 It application Is for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing truces, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..YES .
(Answer Yes or Nol

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATUREOF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

..................................................................................................................................................................................................................
PSTURE PURPOSE.

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are l.J?.Rl!i.1~P. A ..l(?.hi1 -AN!> h.M :P.::R~E!!:S~E~N~T,.:L~Y'-- _
SPRINKLING THE LAND. THE TRANSFER IS TO MORE PRODUCTIVE LAND FOR---·-------

__ .

............................................................................................................................................................................. -----···-··



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON

County of DE~CHU~L'ES Jss.

I C MERON CLIFFr Gs.ciaos-rsissecs csis ssa..2,722227%2
rifght, tknhat I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
o my owl~dge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this.J.. day of ~~•-:···• 19_'.Z.?
~~✓-~... ~. ···-··-(Name of ap

Subscribed and sworn to before me this b day of:~~··-·········~··· / 1u7:,.?..~
+tun,
.2%~. ,> o 0%

• > s[Notart , ~ea~ Y~~ LJ..L L~..~
%', iovir6# Gk556"­My commission expires .~.....O...,....... 7L

················•················ , - .

.... . . . - - - ·········----

.......... ............................................................................ .................................................................................................................... _

... . ----

.... . . - _

..... .. ··········•································ .. ····· .. ····· ··········· .. ············· ..····· ,__ - .

-- _ ----·--·····

..................... .................................................................. ................................... ....................................... ........... ......................................................................... ................. ....... ..... ... - - _ ..

.........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................- - ..

... ... ............... ........... ... ......................... ..................... .......... .................................... ............................................. ................................................ .................................................................................................................................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THEMAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.



1

JamesE.Sexson, Director

HOTI CS OJ'WA'Ra JIIGIIT ........
APPLICATIONNo.±iii

The Water Resources Director o O
~edlllllllledu........ 1NAI.MIIA•-l. •.caw.eo. rar IPPNl'fll. wffblu&Jail 11
changesIn place ofuse&point otate ·a
certalawatar rlehL
'l'lll athalld .,.._ rllllt II a portion ot the right

describedby FLmdlngNo. 11, recorded at
Volume 7, FLdlngsandDecreeofthe
Court In the Matter otHoughv Porter, Ln the name
olJohnC. Porter,and Ls for the useofnot toexceed
U7Cllblc hel)ler llecmdfrca llllnrc:a., .....
a prioritydate of Sept. 1, 1885, for fnllatla ale.t
a InNENE, 4i.0 ac InNWNEi , 40.0ae ln
SWNE 40.0 ac InSENE. See i,T 2as,fHE,WM
'l'lle ■alllarludpalnt of diversi on ls locatedwithin

the NW SEM, Sec 21, T • • a lCB, W11 CW.I.
Part.r • Hart1D Dltcb),
Tbe ■PPllcut pnpaa lo - Illa dlld

1beretrom ■lid lo lrrlf■• In lleu thereof acertain
40,0 ■c In SW4NW, 4o.0e InSENW, «0.oae
InNESW&40.0 aeinNwsw,secii,trama
polntlocated soons&12s0ftW tramtheNECorer
ofSec 15, bllalwllbba theNENE,See1S,TiS,
R 14E, WM (Qlff Ditch).
Punu aat lo ORS 540.IID(J), a J!!m1ai1 11

ICbeduledfarl:30■.111, IIIIW......,,~~­
■t Ille Lue ca.ab' Clllll'&baale, r.u.t.♦,:a
All)' obJecllcm lo the proposed changes be
Pl'IP■Nd In writing: one copy to be 1111
appllcaat atPO Baa: 1'1,t.Pba, OR 97739; andone
copy filed In Ille of!fae at tba W■tar ....._
Dlrectar ,Salem,OR 97111, lllletblrwltb a GO
fee, atleast 10daysprior to the datesetfor
Ralel far'lbs abJec llam wDI lie
request.

JlP NO OBJECTIONS Alt& Fn.m, 'l.'811:
APPLICATION IIAY BE APl'BOVl:D BT 'ID
WATER U:SOIJRCES DIRIICl'ta W1'1'IIOIJr A
IIEABING,
Da llld at Salem, Oregon this 22dday ot

1980.

a printed

Publisher, Editor or Business Manager

copy of which Is hereto annexed, was pub­
lished in the entire Issue of said newspaper

-__.!:,tw~o:.._ successive andfor
consecutive weeks In the following Issues:

June 5, 12 1980

of the Lake County Exa:mlD.er, a newspaper of
general circulation printed and published at
Lakeview in the aforesaid county and state, as
defined in Sections 1-509, 1-510, Oregon Code,

that water right transfer application ,

No. 3187

STATE OF OREGON, ] s.
County of Lake, ~

I, Garph A,Lords belng

first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the
Publisher

};ffil1abit of Juhli,ation



'
ffihattit of Juhliratinn

•·

STATE OF OREGON, ] se.
County of Lake, 5

1, Gary L. Whitehouse being

' '

JU.' l J 1980
WATER KE SOURCES Dp;

SALEM, ORF;R
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the

Editor
Publisher, Editor er Business Manager

NOTICE01'WATDIIIGID'DAIIIID
APPLICATION NO. 31n7

The Water Resources
recelved and fled ancaw.eo. rar •
changesInplaceofuse&
eertablwallrrt,111.
The affected water

describedby Finding
Volume 7, Findings and
C-'la U. ll&Uar II B
of JohnC. Porter, and Ls for theuseofnot toexceed
.seryr±en222.2a priority date ot Sept. 1, 1885, for 40.0
ae In NEM NE3, 40.0 ac In NWNE, 40.0aeIn
SW¾ NE\4 • 411.0ac la~D!6,..._,.,._R
1E, WMres.meetsgees.l" ;7
theNW SE, Sec 21, T 2AS, R 1E,
Porter & Martin Ditch).
The applicant proposes to -

tberefromucl lo lrrllate ID lieu
40.0 ac la 8W¾NW1.i.111.0 ac la
laNE\4SW\4 640.0aelalf'M6
poin t located 800 ftS& 1250 ftW from
otSec 15, belngwithin theNENEM,See15,
R HE, WII (Clift Dlteb),
Panaut lo OBS >

scheduled for 9:30 a.m. ca
at theLue CWDi,
Ar, objectlca lo tbe
pnpandIDwrklDsi -appllcutatPOB•rt,La
CCIIIJ' ll1ed ID tbe
Dlnctar, Salem.OR
fee, at least 10days
Rules far 1111111
request.
IF NO OIIJllCTIO

APPIJCATION IIAY -=.i:iiiiioja:
WATER RESOURCES D

BEARING.
Dalalat!IIIIID,

1980.

Notary Pu lie for Oregon
(My commission plrec:1 ,''.5/ /lf )

• ( / I ii I

of the Lake County Examlner, a newspaper of
general circulation printed and published at
Lakeview in the aforesaid county and state, as
defined in Sections 1-509, 1-510, Oregon Code,

that Water right transfer application t-:10. 3187

a printed
copy of which ls hereto annexed, was pub­
llshed in the entire issue of said newspaper

for three successfve and
consecutive weeks in the following issues:
May 29, June 5, 12, 1980



%I . STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: -lo--=-----'---- __, 19?

FROM: **

SUBJECT:

Dennis R. Glender, Watermaster

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 3187

IN THE NAME OF Bell A Land & Cattle Co.

E
++yo 3193]JI l, ,J .__, v•

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

In my opinion the proposed change in POU & POD of water from Silver Creek

MAY BE MADE WITH- T INJURY ULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVQIAVE Ngf)been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? __....,....._1,,0..._e,__-:- _
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

~ (1)

e
PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because--------------------------------

iteriaster's signature or initials

81-125-1387



VICTOR ATIYEH
OOVEPNO

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

September 14, 1979

Bell A Land & Cattle Co.
Cameron Cliff
Box 97
LaPine, Oregon 97739

RE: File No. T-3187

Gentlemen:

On March 26, 1975, water right transfer application No. 3187, in the
name of Bell A Land and Cattle Co., was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director for approval of a change in place of use of water from .
Silver Creek. At that time, the application was examined, some question
noted, then nothing else was done with the application until it recently
turned up in a folder by folder search of the file cabinets.

Upon reexamination of the application, the following comments were
noted:

1) In accord with Finding No. 11 of the Findings and Decree of the Court
in the matter of Hough v. Porter, the Court allowed a right in the names of P. G.
Chrisman and John C. Porter to appropriate not to exceed 200 inches or five
second feet of water from the main channel of Silver Creek at a point near the
center of Section 21, Township 28 South, Range 14 East, W.M., for irrigation of
a total of 300 acres of land with a priority date of September 1, 1885. A part
of the 300 acres of irrigated lands was listed as being an unspecified portion
of 140 acres of Chrisman lands within the E'; SW and ; SE of Section 22 of said
township and range. The balance of the 300 acres was listed as being an unspeci­
fied portion of 240 acres of Porter lands within the NE¼ of Section 23 and the S½
NI; of Section 24, of said township and range.

Is the 160 acres involved in the pending transfer application No. 3187 the
extent of the portion of the 300 acres of right claimed for the former Porter lands?

2) With reference to the NW¼ of Section 11, which is intended to receive
the 160 acres of water right involved in the transfer application: The records
indicate that the N NI of Section 11 is already covered by 80 acres of irriga­
tion rights from Buck Creek, as shown on the enclosed copy of the certificate
recorded at page 2060, Volume 3, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the



Bell A Land G Cattle Co
File No. T-3187
page 2

name of Maud E. Cliff. What is the status as to use of water on the subject
80 acres under this right?

3) Prior to filing the subject water right transfer application, you
filed for and received a permit to use water from a well for supplemental irri­
gation of the same lands you now wish to remove the Porter right from. When a
primary water right is changed in place of use, the supplemental right must be
either changed along with the primary right or be canceled. Therefore, if you
do not want to change the place of use of water from the well to the lands in
the N of Section 11, along with the Porter right, it will be necessary to
authorize cancellation of your ground water permit No. G-5580 as it applies to
the NE of Section 23, and file a new application for permit to establish a
primary right from the well for irrigation of that land.

4) The map submitted to support your transfer application No. 3187
indicates that you will be diverting water from Silver Creek at a different point
than what the decree calls for; therefore, the application should be amended to
include the proposed change in point of diversion, as well as the described change
in place of use.

Your application No. 3187 and it's supporting map are enclosed.

If you would like to discuss this matter by telephone, please dial the
toll free number, 1-800-452-7813 and ask for extension 3739, and then ask for
me. The girl will take your name and telephone number so that I can return
your call within a few minutes on the State leased line system. Please refer
to transfer file No. 3187 when you give the girl your name.

Sincerely,

James • Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1cj
cc: Howard L. Daggett, Watermaster



PermitNo.G-.....G5580
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

'To Appropriate the Ground Waters of the State of Oregon

I
+I
I
I

I

i,,
I
I

·ii

.

1;

! '
'

3. The use to which the water is to be applied is ...!!!tg.~ tion of farm land

l. Give name of nearest stream to which the well, tunnel or other source of water development is

Silver Creek

I
······· .. · -c----------·-----·=----, I' . i

4. The well OT other source is locatedl~.?.9 ft .§ ana 1320... ft. JL from the _?:rn...... ' · I :
(N.er s) rt. er.) I

' JIcorner of........pet1on...l$...........---+-.....-...-........-.~..·-----·-···-..... f ,j
'(s.ct.loa or 11Ubdl•taton) I I

(Name of stream)

_______________________,_,_·__ tributary of-------------

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is....-..-....cubic
feet per second or.2000 gallons per minute.

situated

R , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.

6. The name of the well or other works is .....C.liff ...w.e.l.1.....------------­

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

7. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be wed for the control and conservation of the
supply when not in use must be described.

in length, terminating in the ------····· _ of Sec , Twp - ··-·-·-•
(Sm.allc1t •• ,., IU:»dlVlalon)

- ·----- _

I, .... ' ......CAMERON CLI-f.f'-----------
(Name of applicant)

of ......................LaPine...............................,county of ....Deschutes........-----.
(PoalofflNA.ddn.u)

state of 9.r.~.&.QXL.--------, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described ground waters of the state of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant isa corporation, give date and place of incorporation

being within the .· NEl/.4 .NlU/L _ : of Sec ?..L , Twp•.J~ S. , R. _1_4_E___,

;_ W. M., in the county of Lake _
J •

5. The s.prinkler s.y..s.t.em -------······.. ···- to be_.-----·-···--·· miles
(Canal or pipe U.ne)

----------:.--------- - ·----·----------
.,__ ------

.-..

_ -------·---------
8. The development will consist oj 9.~~..-c.u ~~.U --------- having a

(0 Ive number et well, tunnels , et.)

diameter of ......l9............. inches and an estimated depth of•.5 .feet. It s estimated that ..........-----.

3 Sfeet of the well will require J,.r..Q.J.1,._ casing. Depth to water table is estimated -----
(Kind) (reet)

i

GI­

r ··-
j
I
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...... feet;

feet fall per one

Berkley_.......................·.....~10. If pumps are to be used, give size and type

Torah.tp Runge
sectlen Yerty-acre Tret Numbe r AcresZ.orW.ofJf. or• WLame tte Meridian To Be Irrigated

ZR S. 14E 23 All NEl/4 160

24 s1/2 N1/4 80

.... . - ..... 1 -· ionta] Supply - - - - 240 acres tota
I

-,

.. / .

,

t a

· I . , .. , · • , , . · .Character of aotl , .ti .. ,, "J!••t••""'"""'"''"''''"'"''""'''''"'"'"''"""'''"''" ,.,, ,, , .. u,u,
. IKind of crops raed ...".........,L._ .."....,.. _

12. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use ------------------

11. If the location of the well, tunnel, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a
natural stream or stream channel, give the distance to the nearest point on each of such channels and
the difference in elevation between the stream bed and the ground surface at the source of development

20' from Silver Lake Irrigation_Cana±....---...-.....

Give horsepower and type of motor or engine to be used lQ9..Jt~.r : _

(b) 4t miles from headgate: width on top (at water line) _

.......................,. feet; width on bottom _.., feet; depth of water _

................................ feet; depth of water feet; grade _

thousand feet.

G 5580
CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE-

9. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

head-gate. At headgate: width on top (at water line) ....No...hi,.il.4Jt~.t~ feet; width on bottom

. grade .......... feet fall per one thousand feet.

(c) Length of pipe, ft.; size at Intake, ..-········ in.; in size at...................... ft.

from intake ··········----- in.; lize at place of use............................ in.; difference in elevation between

intake and place of tse, ...........«···...+····-++....~ft, Is grade uniform? ..........-...·-....... Estimated capacity,

_______ sec. ft.

.,.

-()

.-



......r
'

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY-

13. To supply the city of ..----·--------------------

in ·----·----·count1,1, having a present population of _

and an estimated population of in 19.........

AN8WEll QUE8'l'JON8 1', 15, 11, 17 AND 11 IN ALL CASES

14. Estimated 'coat of proposed works, $ 5 , 747.61

15. Construction work will begin on or before·-------------------

16. Constructionworkwill be completed on or before Canstr.uc.tion. ..is...comple.t.ed.._._.._..

17. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before end of summer, 1972.

18. If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing water supply, identify any appli­
cation for permit, permit, certificate or adjudicated right to appropriate water, made or held by the

applicant. ----------------------------------

G 5580

,·-.

Remarks:

I

·-·· . .. .••• ~h ~-;j3'f/ ~ . - .. ··-··-·· .

/-.

STATE OF OREGON, ],,
County ofMarion, i

Thia la to certify that I have ezamined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for........--.........99r±9E±On..~

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc­

tionu on or before ........9.t9beg..2......---...~'19...72..

WITNESSmy hand this .....lE.... day of......---........AES.........-~ 19..72..

ff ATE INGLNIIR



PERMIT

County ofMarion,

This is to certify that I have e.:ramined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the ,ame,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the follawing limitation., and conditions:

The right herein granted Is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial u,e and

shall not e.:r;eed :3. .• .0 - cubic feet per second measured at the point of diverrion from the well or

source of appropriation, or lta equivalent in case of rotation with other water tueTs, from .. ..Cli.ff...el1.....­ ..;.

_f
'- I

The use to which this water is to be applied is ..•....... !!MP.P1~m!m!;~l...Jr.r.~&~.t.:J9.i:t,.__ _

-·-·················•-•·----------- ----·························--------------
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ···-········lL·ao..._.._ ... of one• cubic foot per second

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further .limited to a diverrion of not to erceed......2.__

acre feet per aere for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year; ..pr.oY.id.e.d. ..fw:ther_
I

_!;JM1!;...!;hi: ..:r.t&b.t..1Al.J..9.W~.!1...h!¢r.~in...ah.al.l:. ..b.e ..l1mite.d.. .to.. .an.y. .•.def.ic.1ency_in._the ..AYA11.able__

· -.ll»P.P.U...of...an:ir...pr.ioi:..r.1&ht-.ex1s.ting...fm::...the...aame...la.rul.and..ah.all..no.t...e.xc.e.ed_the.__.!.._ -
I

.(

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The well shall be cased as necessary in accordance with good practice and if the :flou, is artesian
the works shall include proper capping and control valve to prevent the waste of ground water.

The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring
line, adequate to detennine water level elevation in the well at all times.

The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and ,hall
Juep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

t
'·'I

The priority date of this permit is N.QY.emb.ex...2Z.....l9..7.!... ----------

Actual construction work shall begin on or before ....-.-..............lar ch..2l•-.19.7.6, and ahall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October I, 19..1.6...--

Complete application of the water to the J>:Opcued u,e ,hall be made on or before October I, 19..._11..

WITNESS my hand thia •.-_.2111.~-·- day of. M~ 19.J.?_.·?!

(?~ ---~-'5?~--··-··--i. aTAn acoun:za .
. . ., ·- ..
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Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I .. BELL A LAND AID CATTLE co.' President: Cilli~RON CLIFF
' ·············· (Name of appll~antl ·················································•····················••··•···•·········••·•

of ~.~ ..?.!.~.~····················,j;~;i"c;iii~;;i··········································• County of ~~~.~.~~::.~.~~··································· ..··········-···•

St t f OREGON (7 -~, l ~ ' . IN PLACE OF USEa e o ,, : ::0••• , do hereby make application for change ········································---

f101-/t) n ~·p~y~ er . (In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

11

---················

1. The source of present water right is ~.~~~.~.~ ?.~.~·~·······································'.200 ,. .-,c.l1t~ / s c::.r:.s)
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is IRRIGATION Pr ,·0,.-1 ~'\ :Se\:>h 1, I e8S
... ·· •· (Irrigation; Mlnln1; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

4. The point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the _
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the N..W...'f. ~E..~ ..
(Section or subdivision)

of Section ..?:L Tp. ?..~ ..?.: R. .!.±.E. W. M., in the County of ~.f.Hi.i _
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.) ­

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE% NW SW\~ SE NE% NW sw;• SE\~ NE NW, sw, SE% NE: NW, SW\~ SE\•

~ 40 .1./t) 4028 ~ 14£' 23 .

---------- e

'

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? YE.S .
(If not owner, explain your Interest>

······················································· .. ·············· .. ··· _
7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ..:~~....

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? (/_11rk_.r....~U~.Y..~!l ~.K.~.fi...t)!d. _
t __,-I--.

9 Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? la.lk..~!0/f. so, give number
· (Yea or No)

of permit ?.. .
Form 113-2M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ·;vl{";,-;,;· If so, give number of certificate r.. .
11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

·····• N.o If so, give title of proceedings /..: :: "' l • r ~ .. ' - r ii- II
(Yes or No) ·· ·:: ..······· : .

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ....NO...........................................................................................................................
(U not, ive name)

. - ~3. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­cation is for change m pomt of diversion only.)

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4NE NW, sW, SE% NE NW, SW SE3 NE NW sw%, SE% NE+ NW sw% SE%

28S 141 11 ,., ---+· 40 40 4d 40~--·
-·---------- .. ·- ....... -·------- r----- ----

·- ~----·---

-- ...

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 18 ·and 17, If the appllcatlon Is for change in point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ...8'.Q.O... ft. ...:i.tf.1/ and l..~5.°D... ft.lst: the l(.f:
(N. or S.) E. or W.)

corner of .8'.cf1c1i. .. ../.5':.. being within the ..l/.f1,-..!.r..f;/J... of Section .... /.~ Tp..~t.$.. R. .. /4-.£.W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ff~.M.l(T.l±................ 'Fhe name of the ditch to be used is ~l.~..¢if:6 • .
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located?Y_E_S _

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

·············································································································································································,-----······-·······

···················································································•··············•················•··· ..·····••····•················•······•·•• ··------------
·························································································································-··················-········································-·------

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver­

sion? XES ·-··············

NOTE: Answer questions IS and 19If application Is for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..YES .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

............................................................................................................................................................. .

...............................................................................................................................................................................................

.
'

HELD.BY AMOUNT

-----·············-···

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are J P.RI1.t~P. A \(IJ~l-1 AJD?. ..A~L..P.B.~!?-.::E,.,_N=T=L=Y"------
SPRINKLING T~iE LA!:D. Ti.fZ TRAI{SFER rs TO MORE PRODUCTIVE LAND FOR --------" UR PURPOSE.



.. . . ,.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON, !
-r-, 1 ........ , l-, SS

County of !?.!:'.~~.:!.~::~.fS ·

In Witness Wh_ereof, I have hereunto. set my hand this.J.. day of 9.J.;i~,~--=···• 19...z.r
6~ac~·······-··-···fjj

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ....6...... day of :?~v........._. / 19]-_?._~
t' 'vu +,,

''.' tJ. r., I. .J
/' ·/, .~[Notarial ,qeal]·' ' i 1· / .•

Remarks'' · .. ~ : .

.......................................................................................................................................................................... ·-·················----

. . - · - - ------·
·-···· --•---

'.. ................. ............. .......................................................... .......................................... ........................................ ............... ...................... .......... ......... ................................ ..... ........................................... - _ _ ..

.............................................................................................................................................................._ - _ ..

..... ......... ..................... ......... ................................. ................. .......................... ...................................................................... ......... ......................................................................... ......... ................... ............................ ... ... .................................................. .....

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.

. '

~ c· ,, ?, 7 'f
....................~/.;:,;.f.A-.-:(.~.....C!.,L.L....... v_gw.!.__

✓ T.... NOTARY PUBUC FOR OREGON

2a
My commission expires .~..-.'6.r·······/.·q·7··J.·


